Control block for two-hand start ZSB
538239193 |  | 21.01.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
538239193 |  | 21.01.2025
Control block for two-hand start ZSB
Characteristics
At a glance
The pneumatic control block for two-hand start ZSB is used when the operator is exposed to a risk of an accident during manual operation, e.g. when triggering com-

538239193 |  | 21.01.2025
Control block for two-hand start ZSB
Type code
001 Series
ZSB Control block for two-hand start
002 Pneumatic connection
1/8 Female thread G1/8
003 Generation
B Second generation
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
538239193 |  | 21.01.2025
Control block for two-hand start ZSB
Datasheet
Safety characteristics
Safety function Two-hand control
Performance Level (PL) Two-hand operation/category 1, Performance Level c
Well-tried component Yes
Shock resistance Shock test with severity level 2 to FN 942017-5 and EN 60068-2-27
General technical data
Pneumatic connection, port 2 G1/8
Pneumatic connection, port 3 G1/8
Nominal size 4 mm
Type of actuation Pneumatic
Type of mounting With through-hole
Via female thread
Either:
Mounting position optional
Standard nominal flow rate
(standardised to DIN 1343)
50 l/min
Function
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure 0.4 ... 0.8 MPa
Operating pressure 4 ... 8 bar
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Ambient temperature 0 ... 60°C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 1)
1 - Low corrosion stress
CE mark (see declaration of
conformity) 2)
To EC Machinery Directive
UKCA marking (see declaration
of conformity)3)
To UK regulations for machines
Certificate issuing authority IFA 1201046
Intertek UK-MCR-0080
1) More information visit www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
2) More information www.festo.com/catalogue/zsb → Support/Downloads.
3) More information www.festo.com/catalogue/zsb → Support/Downloads.
Materials
Material housing Wrought aluminium alloy, Anodised
Material cover Die-cast aluminium
Material seals NBR
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
52025/01 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538239193 |  | 21.01.2025
Control block for two-hand start ZSB
Datasheet
Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1] Filter
B1 B2 B3 B4 D1 D2 D3
@
H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 L1 L2 L3
ZSB 50 38 30,1 7 G1/8 M5 5,3 88 38 22 48,5 32,5 11 50 40 8
Dimensions – Control blocks for two-hand start
6 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
538239193 |  | 21.01.2025